

Agreement - NID 55/2007  
Road Construction Yard

MA-11/19-20 Tonnage 109  
Report of Road from Nakhonpathai To Sakon Nakhon  
Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

กรมการขนส่งทางบก  
กองการขนส่งทางบก  
กองการขนส่งทางบก

DIVISION

GAZARITS

SUB-DIVISION

(257)

Measurement Book

# 1st on A/c Bill

1

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Repair of Road					
from Mehtarpatti To Sahani					
Tola, P.O. M.H. 19-10 Jaynagar/09.					
Agency:- Ram chandra Yadav.					
Agreement:- MBD 55/201-22					
Date of commt - 20-10-2021					
Date of completion - 19-10-2022					
Rate quoted - 0.500 Rs/sq					

## Round Entry

① P.W. and J.M. work = 2 Nos.

② clearing and grubbing Rd land

50 X 30 X 1.00	2	1500.00
52 X 30 X 1.00	2	1560.00
56 X 30 X 1.00	2	1680.00
56 X 30 X 1.00	2	1680.00
54 X 30 X 1.00	2	1620.00
2 X 10 X 1.00	=	20.00
		T = 8060.00
		20.80644

③ P.W. L.S.B. gr. S. on poles

12 X 1.8 X 1.2 X 0.15	=	3.89
8 X 1.5 X 0.7 X 0.15	=	1.35
1 X 6.5 X 3.75 X 0.10	=	2.44

Continuation P = 7.6844



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.		7.68 m <sup>2</sup>
	2 x	30 x	0.150 x	0.150 =	1.35
	2 x	1.5 x	1.20 x	0.075 =	0.27
	24 x	0.60 x	0.45 x	0.15 =	0.97
	7 x	1.2 x	0.60 x	0.125 =	0.88
	1 x	5.8 x	3.25 x	0.150 =	3.22
	6 x	1.90 x	1.20 x	0.100 =	1.37
	2 x	5 x	0.90 x	0.100 =	0.90
	5 x	2.4 x	1.2 x	0.15 =	2.16
	1 x	5.8 x	2.10 x	0.100 =	1.22
	23 x	1.2 x	0.45 x	0.075 =	0.93
	4 x	3.90 x	2.40 x	0.075 =	2.87
	16 x	2.40 x	1.00 x	0.115 =	6.91

T. = 30.71 m<sup>2</sup>

31/12/23  
J.E.

④ Prov. work given in sub

12 x	1.8 x	1.20 x	0.075 =	1.94
8 x	1.5 x	0.25 x	0.075 =	0.68
1 x	6.5 x	3.25 x	0.075 =	0.68
2 x	30 x	0.15 x	0.075 =	0.68
2 x	1.5 x	1.20 x	0.075 =	0.27
24 x	0.60 x	0.45 x	0.075 =	0.49
7 x	1.2 x	0.6 x	0.075 =	0.38
1 x	5.8 x	3.25 x	0.075 =	1.63
7 x	1.90 x	1.20 x	0.075 =	1.20

Continuation

T. = 9.10 m<sup>2</sup>





Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.		9.1075
	2 X	5 X	0.40 X	0.075	0.68
	5 X	2.40 X	1.20 X	0.075	1.08
	1 X	5.80 X	2.10 X	0.075	0.91
	23 X	1.20 X	0.45 X	0.075	0.93
	4 X	3.90 X	2.40 X	0.075	2.87
	16 X	2.40 X	1.20 X	0.075	3.46
	3 X	3.90 X	2.40 X	0.075	2.11
	8 X	2.4 X	1.20 X	0.075	1.23
	1 X	30 X	0.45 X	0.075	1.07
	8 X	5 X	2.35 X	0.075	7.05
	32 X	1.20 X	0.90 X	0.075	2.59
	2 X	5.0 X	2.60 X	0.075	1.50
	1 X	4.50 X	0.30 X	0.075	0.100
	2 X	5.9 X	3.85 X	0.075	3.32
	4 X	5.0 X	3.00 X	0.075	4.50
	1 X	26.5 X	1.5 X	0.075	2.98
	21 X	5.3 X	3.00 X	0.075	25.04
					7270.904
					70.8837
Gm 24/02/23 J.E.					
(5) Trm. Prime coal Same name with item 10					
(6) Trm P - (5) Qty					
= $70.883 \div 0.075 = 945.11$					
1 X 5 X 1.90 = 9.50					
Continuation T = 954.6142					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② Prov. Tack East - 1st					
Same Area with (Removal)					
4 - with D-① Qty =					
		70.883	0.075	c	945.11
	1x	5x	1.90	c	9.80
	18x	1.8x	0.90	c	29.16
	24x	2.9x	1.75	c	121.80
	6x	5.5x	2.40	c	79.20
	2x	30x	0.45	c	27.00
	11x	7.4x	2.25	c	183.15
	2x	6.7x	2.90	c	38.86
	12x	4.5x	3.12	c	168.48

	52x	1.35x	0.85	=	59.67
	29x	1.85x	1.22	=	70.82
	16x	2.30x	2.40	=	980.32
	7x	1.48x	3.45	=	35.24
	19x	3.80x	2.65	=	191.83
	43x	5.90x	1.95	=	494.22
	75x	1.30x	0.45	=	43.88
	13x	5.45x	2.15	=	152.330
	1x	14.50x	2.18	=	31.61
	1x	12.55x	1.35	=	26.12
	6x	3.50x	1.85	=	38.85
	1x	16.58x	2.80	=	46.42
	1x	12.45x	3.15	=	39.12
	1x	18.57x	2.45	=	45.50

Continuation 723158.79

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Co- of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.f.		3158.79
	12	2.75	$2.75 \times 2.75 = 7.56$		24.25
	1	16.85	1.10	2	20.12
	2	9.40	2.85		53.58
					$T = 3257.34$

⑦ Fmr. Patches repair  
by M.S.S. 2

Same area vide, Item no-

⑥ d-7ms P-⑤ Q4 = 3257.34  
Limit To = 3257.34

6m  
08/03/23  
J.E

⑧ Fmr. Tack coat

1	X	30.0	X	$\left(\frac{6+3.75}{2}\right)$	=	146.25
17	X	30	X	3.75	=	1912.50
12	X	30	X	3.75	=	1350.00
9	X	30	X	3.75	=	1012.50
1	X	30	X	$\left(\frac{3.75+3.65+3.75}{3}\right)$	=	111.50
3	X	30	X	3.75	=	337.50
1	X	30	X	$\left(\frac{3.75+6+7.5}{4}\right)$	=	153.75
20	X	30	X	3.75	=	2250.00
10	X	30	X	3.75	=	1125.00
1	X	30	X	$\left(\frac{3.25+3.60+3.75}{3}\right)$	=	111.00
4	X	30	X	3.75	=	450.00
1	X	30	X	$\left(\frac{3.75+3.55+3.25}{3}\right)$	=	110.50
2	X	30	X	3.75	=	225.00

Continuation

$T = 9295.50$



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.		9295.50
$1 \times 30 \times \left( \frac{3.75 + 3.6 + 3.2}{3} \right)$					111.00
$5 \times 30 \times 3.75$					562.50
$1 \times 7 \times \left( \frac{4 + 6.4}{2} \right)$					35.20
$12 \times 30 \times 3.75$					1350.00
$5 \times 30 \times 3.75$					562.50
$1 \times 30 \times 3.75$					112.50
$1 \times 30 \times \left( \frac{3.25 + 3.85 + 3.2}{3} \right)$					113.50
$1 \times 2.60 \times \left( \frac{6.9 + 6}{2} \right)$					16.77
$1 \times 7 \times 1.10$					7.70
$11 \times 30 \times 3.75$					1237.50
$5 \times 30 \times 3.20$					510.00

$7 \times 30 \times 3.75$					787.50
$1 \times 30 \times \left( \frac{3.75 + 3.65 + 3.2}{3} \right)$					111.50
$3 \times 30 \times 3.75$					337.50
$1 \times 23 \times 3.75$					86.25
					$\Sigma = 15289.247$

⑨ Providing S.D. & C. - do					100.00
Same Qty vide P-⑥ & ⑦					100.00
item no - ⑧					100.00
$15289.247^2 \times 0.025$					382.0564
least TD					381.5881

⑩ Prov. Road width with not applied thermoplastic					100.00
$20 \times 50 \times 0.100$					100.00
$20 \times 50 \times 0.100$					100.00
Continuation					$\Sigma = 200.00$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. =	200 m <sup>2</sup>
		20 x 50 x D. 100		=	100.00
		20 x 50 x D. 100		=	100.00
		20 x 50 x D. 100		=	100.00
		20 x 50 x D. 100		=	100.00
		20 x 50 x D. 100		=	100.00
		20 x 50 x D. 100		=	100.00
		20 x 50 x D. 100		=	6.00
				T2	806.00 m <sup>2</sup>
(11) Prov. and Jmg K.M. 200 m <sup>2</sup>					
① ordinary ker. Stone				=	5.00
② road stone				=	16.00
(12) Prov. and Jmg Retro-reflective Sign Road					
① 600 mm circular marks				=	12 Nos.
② 600 mm circular				=	4 Nos.
③ 600 x 450 mm rectagle				=	16 Nos.
Gm					
16/09/23.					
J.B					
Sr					
19/09/23					
Mz					

Continuation



# ABSTRACT of COST

8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① clearing and grubbing R/L land					
Qty vide P-① 8 rano					
0.806 Hec @ 51137.40/m <sup>2</sup> =					41217.00
② Prov. and fly MR L/Ro bound.					
Qty vide P-① 8 rano					
2 Nos @ 9466 94/200 =					18934.00
③ Prov. 1/5th gnd mal.					
Qty vide P-② 8 rano					
30.714 <sup>3</sup> @ 3298.73/m <sup>2</sup> =					101304.00
④ Prov. wash gravel M/Ro					
Qty vide P-③ 8 rano					
70.883 m <sup>3</sup> @ 4118.01/m <sup>3</sup> =					291896.00
⑤ Prov. prime coat - d					
Limit Qty vide P-③ 8 rano					
954.5510 <sup>2</sup> @ 43.31/m <sup>2</sup> =					41533.00
⑥ Prov. Tack Coat - d					
Qty vide P-⑤ 8 rano					
3257.34 m <sup>2</sup> Qty vide P-⑤ 19 m					
+15282.20 m <sup>2</sup> Qty vide P-⑥ 8 rano					27579.00
18539.54 m <sup>2</sup> @ 14.88/m <sup>2</sup> =					275868.00
Limit 1853.9475					
⑦ Prov. Potholes by M.S. d					
Qty vide P-⑦ 8 rano					748125
3252.87 m <sup>2</sup> @ 229.68/m <sup>2</sup> =					747148.00
⑧ Prov. S.D. P.C. - d					
Qty vide P-⑧ 8 rano					
381.5881 m <sup>3</sup> @ 11328.96/m <sup>3</sup> =					4322951.00
Continuation					
7.5840853 =					
5593527.00					

5593537

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. = ₹	5840853-
9 Prov. Road masonry in 1/4 cut applied throughout					
Qty vide P-7 & 7000					
80604 <sup>2</sup> @ ₹ 721.91/4 <sup>2</sup> = ₹					581859m
10 Prov. and filling 100m & 100m stone					
Qty vide P-7 & 7000					
5 Nos @ ₹ 2381.18/each = ₹					11906m
11 200 mm Stone					
16 Nos @ ₹ 633.63/each = ₹					10138m
12 Prov. & filling 100m & 100m					
800 mm Board					
Qty vide P-7 & 7000					
1 600 mm equilateral triangle					
12 Nos @ ₹ 3517.08/each = ₹					42195m
11 600 mm circular					
4 Nos @ ₹ 3776.27/each = ₹					15105m
111 600 x 400 mm rectangular					
8 Nos @ ₹ 3648.18/each = ₹					29187m
				T = ₹	6283877
					6531193m
					62839
Add L.C @ 1%				= ₹	65312m
Add 1/2% @ 1%				= ₹	754065m
Add S.F @ 10% on Mat				= ₹	783243m
				T = ₹	34478m
					7414726m
					7135259

16/03/23  
J.E

19/3/23  
M

L.No. 4684-21.9.23

Allocation 7414726-



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Material statement.					
① C/SB metals.					25.8043
② WBM gr-II met.					85.7743
③ Stone chp.					633.6243
④ Stone dust					57.6243
⑤ SS1					0.81041
⑥ RS1					5.09841
⑦ Bitumen					50.21841
⑧ S.F. for the BM 28					34478.00
Gm					
16/03/23					
72					
19.3ms					
m					

1st on A/C Bill			Memo of Payment		
₹ 71352.59					
8%	SD-				5708208
1%	Exc.				713530
1%	L.C.S.S.-				713535
1%	C.G.S.T.-				713532
1%	S.S.9%				713532
MD	Royalty-				1294212
S.F.					344782
10%	EOT-				713526
					1724657
6%	Chaque				5410602
					7135259
					7135259
(Seventy one lac thirty five thousand two hundred fifty nine only)					

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Javnagar

24/3/23



Work on A/C Bill

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Repair of Rd from					
Meharpathi to Sathani Td,					
PKY NO- MR-N/19-20 Jaypur/09					
Agency:- Ram chandra Yadav					
Agreement NO- SSM30/2021-22					
Date of commencement = 20-10-2021					
Date of completion = 19-10-2022					
Rate quoted = 20.00 / c.ft					
Record copy					
① Construction of subgrade and shoulder					
2 x 21 x 30 x 0.90 x 0.45					510.30
2 x 23 x 30 x 0.65 x 0.40					358.80
2 x 24 x 30 x 0.25 x 0.45					486.00
2 x 23 x 30 x 0.60 x 0.30					248.40
2 x 23 x 30 x 0.60 x 0.35					289.80
2 x 20 x 30 x 0.25 x 0.30					280.40
2 x 1 x 10 x 0.60 x 0.30					3.60
T = 2166.90 m <sup>2</sup>					
② Form and fine border 1/12 48.126					
③ Form of masonry in cut (1:1) in parapet etc					
2 x 6.0 x 0.40 x 0.60					2.88 m <sup>3</sup>
④ Flooring with carpet cut (1:1) =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		2	2	6.0	0.60 = 14.40
		2	1	6.0	0.140 = 4.80
		2	2	0.4	0.60 = 0.96
					$T = 20.16 \text{ m}^2$

⑤ Painting two coat  
new concrete surface

		2	2	4.0	0.60 = 9.60
		2	1	4	0.60 = 4.80
		2	2	0.4	0.60 = 0.96
					$T = 58.56 \text{ m}^2$

⑥ Planting of trees etc = 128  
15

377

3506/25

J.C.

3506/25  
12

# ABSTRACT OF USE

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Clearing and grubbing of red land					
Qty wide p. ① 1 mm					
0.80614 m <sup>2</sup> @ 51/37.4 m <sup>2</sup> /m					41217 m
② Prv. and for m. lnd					
Bar					
Qty wide p. ② 8 mm					
2400 @ 9466.94 m <sup>2</sup> /m					18934
③ Construction of subgrade					
2.5/shoulders					
Qty wide p. ③ 8 mm					
216690 m <sup>2</sup> @ 197.64 m <sup>2</sup> /m					375245
④ Prv. use of m. lnd					
Qty wide p. ④ 8 mm					
3071 m <sup>2</sup> @ 3298.70 m <sup>2</sup> /m					101304 m
⑤ Prv. w. by grass m. lnd					
Qty wide p. ⑤ 8 mm					
70.883 m <sup>2</sup> @ 4118.4 m <sup>2</sup> /m					291896
⑥ Prv. Prime Coal					
Qty wide p. ⑥ 8 mm					
959.55 m <sup>2</sup> @ 43.51 m <sup>2</sup> /m					415532
⑦ Prv. Track bed m. lnd					
Qty wide p. ⑦ 8 mm					
1853.45 m <sup>2</sup> @ 14.88 m <sup>2</sup> /m					27529
⑧ Prv. Paving by m. ss					
Qty wide p. ⑧ 8 mm					
3257.25 m <sup>2</sup> @ 229.68 m <sup>2</sup> /m					748125

Continuation





14  
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ Pwr. S.D.B.C. - do					
Qty vide P-⑧ 8 mm					
381.588 m <sup>2</sup> @ 2			11328.84/m <sup>2</sup>		4322.95
⑩ Pwr. and fmg km pool					
Qty vide P-⑧ 8 mm					
5 Nos @ 2			2381.18/m <sup>2</sup>		11906.2
⑪ Pwr. and fmg non pool					
Qty vide P-⑧ 8 mm					
16 Nos @ 2			623.65/m <sup>2</sup>		16138.2
⑫ Pwr. and fmg boundary path					
Qty vide P-⑪ 8 mm					
48 Nos @ 2			539.29/m <sup>2</sup>		25915.2
⑬ Pwr. and fmg retro reflective km Band					
Qty vide P-⑧ 8 mm					
① 600 mm square hole					
12 Nos @ 2			3512.08/m <sup>2</sup>		42145.2
② 600 mm circular					
4 Nos @ 2			3776.28/m <sup>2</sup>		15105.2
③ 600 x 450 mm rectangle					
8 Nos @ 2			3648.35/m <sup>2</sup>		29185.2
⑭ Pwr. hot-applied flame plastic paint - do					
Qty vide P-⑧ 8 mm					
8060 m <sup>2</sup> @ 2			721.91/m <sup>2</sup>		581859.2

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) Planting of trees - do Qty vide P- (10) 6 mms 128 nos @ 2 = 256 mms					105266
(16) Prov. Bly in cm (1.11) Qty vide P- (11) 6 mms 2.88 m <sup>3</sup> @ 2 = 5.76 m <sup>3</sup>					15062
(17) Prov. planting with cm (1.11) Qty vide P- (12) 6 mms 20.16 m <sup>3</sup> @ 2 = 40.32 m <sup>3</sup>					35052
(18) Prov. two coats in wall concrete surface - do Qty vide P- (12) 6 mms 58.56 m <sup>3</sup> @ 2 = 117.12 m <sup>3</sup>					5822
					T = 2 68547152
(19) Add. L.G @ 1% = 4)					68547200
(20) Add cost @ 12% = 4)					82256200
(21) Add S.P @ 10% = 4)					5822
					T = 2 778736520
Less Previous Payment					713525900
vide P- (1) 6 mms					
					Add T = 2 652106200

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Machand Shalewark</u>					
① Shalewark land = 0.6011					
② Porek					21440 Has.
③ E/W					221669013
<u>Grn</u>					
		36	06	20	
			7.5		
<u>Allotment letter no 46/21.3.21</u>					
<u>And - 7414226.60</u>					
<u>Area bill - 7135159.60</u>					
<u>Balance - 27946720</u>					

<u>Mem of Mt N-27946720</u>	
S.D- 8% —	223580
IT- 1% —	27952
L.C- 1% —	27952
Cost- 1% —	27952
Scut- 1% —	27952
EOT —	279470
S.Fee —	70590
Hy —	215080
Int- 900520	
B.G- 1894150	
Hy —	279467
<u>Paid for N-27946720 Rukun</u>	
<u>two lakh Seventy seven</u>	
<u>thousand and six</u>	
<u>Seven only</u>	
<u>Continuation</u>	
<u>Executive Engineer</u>	
<u>Rural Works Department</u>	
<u>Works Division, Jaynagar</u>	
<u>Made</u>	
<u>15.07.23</u>	



Sch. XIV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of Work - Repair & Rd from					
Mekongalli to Ankoni Tola					
Region - MR 4/19/20 Sympy/09					
Agency - Ram Chandra Yadav					
Agreement No - CS/02/2021-22					
Date of Commencement - 20/10/2021					
Date of Completion - 12/10/2022					
Rate quoted - 0.00% below					
Record Book					
Further measurement = Nil					

ABSTRACT OF COST					
(1) clearing and grubbing					
Rd land - do					
Qty vide P-13 of TMS					
0.806 Hec @ ₹ 51137.14/m <sup>2</sup> 41217~					
(2) Inv. and final MR laid out					
Qty vide P-13 of TMS					
2 Nos @ ₹ 9466.74/m <sup>2</sup> 18934~					
(3) length of subgrade					
2/hauls - do					
Qty vide P-13 of TMS					
2166.90 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 191.64/m <sup>3</sup> 415265~					
(4) Inv. used 9T-7 Mal					
Qty vide P-13 of TMS					
30.71 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 3298.73/m <sup>3</sup> 101304~					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
④ Prry. WBH 97 FT 11 M/L				
Qty vide P-⑬ 8 mm				
70.8834 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		4118.47 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		291896 <sup>m</sup>
⑤ Prry. Prime coat				
Qty vide P-⑬ 8 mm				
958.954 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		43.51 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		41533 <sup>m</sup>
⑥ Prry. Tacky coat				
Qty vide P-⑬ 8 mm				
1853.454 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		14.88 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		27529 <sup>m</sup>
⑧ Prry. patches by H.S.S. d				
Qty vide P-⑬ 8 mm				

3257.254 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		229.68 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		748125 <sup>m</sup>
⑨ Prry. S.D.B.C. — d				
Qty vide P-⑭ 8 mm				
381.5884 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		11328.84 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		632295 <sup>m</sup>
⑩ Prry. and fine by Prot				
Qty vide P-⑭ 8 mm				
5 Nos @ 2		238118 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		11906 <sup>m</sup>
⑪ Prry. and fine by Prot				
Qty vide P-⑭ 8 mm				
16 Nos @ 2		623.63 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		10138 <sup>m</sup>
⑫ Prry. and fine banding pillars				
Qty vide P-⑭ 8 mm				
48 Nos @ 2		539.89 <sup>2</sup> @ 2		25915 <sup>m</sup>



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Pmt. and Jmy. metro - reflective sign Board.					
Qty vide P (14) 8 TMM					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle					
12 NOS @ ₹ 3512.08/each					42145
(ii) 600mm circular					
6 NOS @ ₹ 3776.28/each					15105
(iii) 600x450mm rectangle					
8 NOS @ ₹ 3648.35/each					29187
(14) pmt. not applied					
thermo plastic paper					
Qty vide P (14) 8 TMM					

806.04<sup>2</sup> @ ₹ 721.91/m<sup>2</sup> ₹ 581859

(15) Planting of trees

Qty vide P (15) 8 TMM

128 NOS @ ₹ 822.59/each 105266

(16) Pmt. B/W in CM (1/4)

Qty vide P (15) 8 TMM

4.88 m<sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 5229.88/m<sup>3</sup> 15062

(17) Pmt. planting with cut in

Qty vide P (15) 8 TMM

2016 m<sup>2</sup> @ ₹ 173.85/m<sup>2</sup> 3505

(18) Pmt. Paving hard work in new concrete surface

Qty vide P (15) 8 TMM

58.56 m<sup>2</sup> @ ₹ 99.40/m<sup>2</sup> 5825

Continuation

7 = ₹ 6854715 = 0



Scanned with Oken Scanner